Calabash Elks Donate to Brunswick County Homeless Coalition

The Calabash Elks Golf Committee presented a check for \$2350 to the Brunswick County Homeless Coalition to assist families at risk of becoming homeless. Brunswick County Homeless Coalition provides direct assistance to about 20-30 at-risk individuals or families to help keep them from becoming homeless and provides about 7-14 nights of emergency shelter to individuals and families who are homeless. Because Brunswick County has no general permanent transitional shelter, many are referred to shelters in Horry and New Hanover Counties. Brunswick County Homeless Coalition volunteers work six days a week to answer calls from people in need.

Pictured L-R; Ed Sackel, Golf Committee Co-chair; Joe Staton, BCHC; Chuck Scott, Elk Member; Ron Binetti, Golf Committee Co-chair.

